Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Low flow valve 7042
Technical data
Materials
Kvs-values
Body 1.4404
Head section 1.4404

High temperature
version 530°C
Ordering number system
Ordering example: 7042/008VY121C11-F
Low flow valve, DN08 (1/4“), NPT thread, stainless steel-body, stainless steel/stainless steel,
digitale positioner 8049 4-wire, diaphragm actuator 70 cm², spring closes (closing agains the
flow), spring pressure range 0,2-1 bar, characteristics linear, Cvs-value 0,2 (Kvs=0,17)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 0 4 2 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 14: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Low flow valve 7042
3/4
7042 - data sheet /Version: 18.10.2024
Te
xt
 a
nd
 p
ic
tu
re
s
ar
e
no
t b
in
di
ng
. W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
, t
o
al
te
r
th
e
eq
ui
pm
en
t.
Dimensions and weights
Size Function
Connection NPT-
thread
Connection G-
thread C D E E1 F F1 G
weight [kg]
A B A B standard HT530
DN08 NC G 1/4“ 12 G 1/4“ 10 64 159 345 550 468 670 120 7 8,6
DN08 NO G 1/4“ 12 G 1/4“ 10 64 159 377 582 500 705 120 7,4 9
DN15 NC G 1/2“ 15 G 1/2“ 14 79 159 352 557 474 679 120 7,6 9,2
DN15 NO G 1/2“ 15 G 1/2“ 14 79 159 384 589 506 711 120 8 9,6
Low flow valve 7042
4/4